05-21-2003

## 102452832 PATENTS ONLY

R

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and
Trademark Office

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Chirag B. Patel - 50,555  Name of Person Signing			2 Signature	May 14, 2003 Date
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
9. Statement and signature.				
DO NOT USE THIS			THIS SPACE	
Chicago	IL	60606-6357	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	ying by deposit account)
City:	State:	Zip:	8. Deposit account number: 13-2855	
233 S. Wacker Drive			(Form 2038 enclosed)	
6300 Sears Tower			Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to credit card	
Client/Matter No.: 29757/P-750 Street Address:			X Enclosed	
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Martin J. Hirsch				Market May a life have a proper proper property and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	t
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
A. Patent Application No.: 10/270,766  B. Patent No.(s):				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
Execution Date: May 8, 2003			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes x No
Other				Zip: <u>89521-8986</u>
Security Agreement	Ch	ange of Name	City: Reno	
X Assignment	Me	erger		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			9295 Prototype Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes X No			Sileet Address.	
			Internal Address: a Nevada corporation  Street Address:	
INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY			Name: IGT	
Name of conveying party:			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
2	19	115	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA	

05/20/2003 LMMELLER 00000213 10270766

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

01 FC:8021

40.00 BP

**PATENT REEL: 014073 FRAME: 0149** 

Attorney Docket No.: 29757/P-750

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, International Game Technology, a Nevada corporation, hereby assigns to IGT, a

Nevada corporation having a place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada 89521-

8986, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the invention disclosed in the

patent application entitled "DYNAMIC MENU SYSTEM," filed in the U.S. Patent Office on

October 15, 2002, as U.S. Serial No. 10/270,766, and in any and all other patent applications,

both U.S. and foreign, for the invention disclosed in said patent applications, and in any and all

patents, both U.S. and foreign, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any

reissue or extension thereof.

RECORDED: 05/19/2003

INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY

ssistant General Counsel/Assistant Secretary

Date: 1/1 mg 8, 2003

REEL: 014073 FRAME: 0150